5-4-67

05-14-2001



FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

101711092

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

j .				Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	RE	CORDATION FORM COV	/ER SHEET	
TO: The Com		PATENTS ONL	<u>.Y</u>	
Submission	missioner of Patents and I	rademarks: Please record the a		ment(s) or copy(ies)
✓ New	, po	Assignment	Security Agree	ment ^A S
	ission (Non-Recordation)	7.co.g.m.o.k	Oecuity Agree	∞ <u>~</u>
Docume		License	Change of Nan	0 ~
	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame # ve Document		U.S. Government	Acceptable
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying partic	es attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	TANIYAMA, Hiroki			Month Day Year 04272001
Name (line 2)	TARTAMA, TITORI	21	1990	04272001
Second Party			110	Execution Date Month Day Year
	KITAHARA, Shigenori			04272001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mi Mi	ark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
_	TOKYO ELECTRON LIM			If document to be recorded
				receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	3-6, Akasaka 5-Chome,	Minato-ku		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
		Japan	107-8	
Address (line 3)	Tokyo City	State/Country	Zip C	ode
	L Tokyo City epresentative Name	State/Country		
Domestic R	City	State/Country	Zip C	
Domestic R	epresentative Name	State/Country	Zip C	
Domestic R Name Address (line 1)	epresentative Name Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. Baker & McKenzie	State/Country and Address Enter fo	Zip C	
Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	epresentative Name Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. Baker & McKenzie 101 West Broadway, 126	State/Country and Address Enter fo	Zip C	
Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	epresentative Name Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. Baker & McKenzie	State/Country and Address Enter fo	Zip C	
Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	epresentative Name Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. Baker & McKenzie 101 West Broadway, 126	State/Country and Address Enter fo	Zip C	
Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	epresentative Name Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. Baker & McKenzie 101 West Broadway, 126 San Diego, California 92	State/Country and Address Enter fo	Zio C	
Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	epresentative Name Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. Baker & McKenzie 101 West Broadway, 126 San Diego, California 92	State/Country and Address Enter for th Floor	Zio C	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Fiegulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	619 236 1441
Name N	litchell P. Brook, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	aker & McKenzie		
Address (line 2)	01 West Broadway, 12th Floo	r	
Address (line 3)	an Diego, California 92101		
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documen	t #
Enter either the Pater Pater If this document is be signed by the first re Patent Coope Enter only if	ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application number ot been assigned.	Mark if additional tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number of Patent Numbers for the Application, enter the date the patent application with the PCT	umber(s)
Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	Payment: Enclose ccount yment by deposit account or if addition De	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00 02-0410 os
Statement and	d Signature		
attached indicated	copy is a true copy of the or I herein.	ef, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit acc	
	HELL P. BROOK f Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011785 FRAME: 0281 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Enter additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	/AZAKI, Takanori	04272001		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date 40 05		
Name (line 1)	SHI, Hironobu	04272001		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) KA	TO, Yoshinori	04272001		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached		
Enter additional R	ecelving Party(ies)			
Name (fine 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	de		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)		,		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number (20 No. 2012) Patent Num	ber(s)		
	tent Application Name (3)			
		1		

PATENT

REEL: 011785 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), by:

	TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED		
(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))	3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8481, JAPAN		
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:		
(Title of Invention)	PROCESSING APPARATUS, PROCESSING SYSTEM AND PROCESSING METHOD		
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	for which application for Letters Patent of the United states was executed on even date herewith unless indicated otherwise below		
	*filed on [date], Serial No		

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

108781.1

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant MITCHELL P. BROOK, Reg. No. 32,967, LAURA L. PETERSON, Reg. No. 38,021, ADAM L.K. PHILIPP, Reg. No. 42,071, DAVID I. ROCHE, Reg. No. 30,767, PHILIP J. ZADEIK, Reg. No. 31,444 and RICHARD T. ROCHE, Reg. No. 38,599, all attorneys with the firm of BAKER & McKENZIE which has an office address at 101 West Broadway, 12th Floor, San Diego, CA 92101-3890, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

108781.1

Signature)	Hiroki TANIYAMA (Type Name)	April 27, 2001 (Date)
Sligenovi Kifaluwa (Signature)		April 27, 2001 (Date)
Takaport hlyzakt (Signature)	Takanori MIYAZAKI (Type Name)	April 27, 2001 (Date)
Herologiah (Signature)	Hironobu NISHI (Type Name)	April 27. 2001 (Date)
(Signature)	Yoshinori KATO (Type Name)	April 27, 2001 (Date)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/04/2001